



# CERTIFICATE



## DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

Evidence of conformity has been furnished.





Nordex Energy SE & Co. KG Langenhorner Chaussee 600 22419 Hamburg / Germany incl. the locations according to the appendix

#### Scope:

Development, sales and production of windturbines and projects



73 130 5633

#### **Certificate valid from:**

2024-02-06 **to**: 2026-08-27

previous certificate was valid until:

2023-08-27









Page 1 of 2

This certification confirms the introduction and maintenance of the Management system specified above and is monitored regularly. The current validity is verifiable at www.proficert.de. Original certificates contain a glued hologram.

TÜVTechnische Überwachung Hessen GmbH, Robert-Bosch-Strasse 16, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany Phone +49 6151/600331 Rev-GB-2401 Translation of German original

P. Dies

Peter Ries
Head of Certification body
Release: Darmstadt 2024-02-06
Certification Body of TÜV Hessen





## ANNEX



### **Associated Sites**

Nordex Energy SE & Co. KG / HH Forum Langenhorner Chaussee 600-602 22419 Hamburg / Germany

#### **Scope of application for this location:**

Development and sale of wind turbines and projects

Nordex Energy SE & Co. KG / DMR Erich-Schlesinger-Straße 50 18059 Rostock / Germany

#### **Scope of application for this location:**

Development and production of wind turbines and projects

Nordex Energy SE & Co. KG / NBG Große Rampe 6 18146 Rostock / Germany

#### **Scope of application for this location:**

Development and production of wind turbines and projects

Phone +49 6151/600331 Rev-GB-2401

#### **Certificate registration No.:**

73 130 5633

#### **Certificate valid from:**

2024-02-06 **to**: 2026-08-27

### previous certificate was valid until:

2023-08-27

DIN EN ISO 50001:2018









Page 2 of 2

Only valid in conjunction with the certificate 73 130 5633
This certification confirms the introduction and maintenance of the Management system specified above and is monitored regularly. The current validity is verifiable at www.proficert.de. Original certificates contain a glued hologram. TÜVTechnische Überwachung Hessen GmbH, Robert-Bosch-Strasse 16, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany,

Translation of German original

P. Dies

Peter Ries
Head of Certification body
Release: Darmstadt 2024-02-06
Certification Body of TÜV Hessen